June 17, 2014

Republican American. Please publish the following Legal Notice one (1) time on Thursday, June 19, 2014.

## TOWN OF BEACON FALLS – BOARD OF SELECTMEN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 25, 2014

Please be advised that the **Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen** has scheduled a **Public Hearing** of the Electors and Citizens of the Town of Beacon Falls for **Wednesday, June 25, 2014 at 7:00 P.M.** in the **Town Hall Assembly Room,** 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls

Purpose of he Public Hearing is to hear and discuss the following proposed Ordinance of the Town of Beacon Falls:

1. An Ordinance Regarding the Adoption of Connecticut General Statutes Sections 4-124i through 4-124p, Inclusive, by the Town of Beacon Falls Pertaining to Creating and Joining the Naugatuck Valley Council of Governments.

This document is prepared for the benefit of the public, solely for purposes of information, summarization and explanation. This document does not represent the intent of the Legislative Body of the Town of Beacon Falls, CT for any purpose.

Copies of proposed Ordinance are available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office, Town Hall, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT 06403.

Dated at Beacon Falls, CT, this 17 <sup>th</sup> day or	f June 2014.
Christopher J. Bielik, First Selectman	_
Peter J. Betkoski, Selectman	-

Dominick S. Sorrentino, Selectman

REPUBLICAN AMERICAN. PLEASE FURNISH US WITH COPY OF TEAR SHEET CERTIFYING DATE OF PUBLICATION